## **QUIT CLAIM DEED**

APN: 003-092-06

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO

Name: AQUARIAN MINING EXPLORATION, INC.

Address: 40 JAY Scott - P.O. Box 211067.

City/State/Zip: CRESCENT VALLEY, NEVAOA. 89821.

## DOC # 0221772

10/30/2012

Official Record
Recording requested By
STEPHANIE NIELSON

Eureka County - NV Mike Rebaleati - Recorder

Fee: \$14.00 RPTT: \$19.50

Page 1 of 1 Recorded By: FES

Book- 540 Page- 0380



THIS INDENTURE WITNESS	That the GRANTOR(	S): STEPHAN	IE NIELSON
		for an	d in consideration of
(10,00) OTHER GASIDERATIONS TEN	/ Dollars (\$10.00	<b>৴ઽ</b> ) do hereby (	UIT CLAIM the
right, title and interest, if any, which GF		\ \	
which is hereby acknowledged, to the G		1 1 .	
EXPLORATION, INC.		///	whose address
is (if applicable): P.O. Box 211067			, situate
in the City of CRESCENT VALLEY, C		State of	<del></del> /
All that certain property in the County of			
(Set forth legal description) 377 5A			icscribed as follows.
EUREKA	COUNTY NEVA	DA .	. 44 5 50 14
Life, BUKB CURFRU #4 - SECTION Z.	I, TOWN SHIP 30 NORT	H, RANGE 48E A	1 M. D. B. M.
_ \ \	4.340	CRES.	
	) )		
Together with all and singular hereditar	nent and appeurtenanc	es thereunto belon	ging or in any way
appertaining to. In Witness Whereof, I/	We have hereunto set r	ny hand/our hands	on
Stophenic Kay nielson	/		
Signature of Grantor	Signatur	re of Grantor	
STATE OF NEVADA	<del></del>		
COUNTY OF EUREKA			
This instrument was acknowledge	ged before me on (dage)	Man 4, Z	012
By (person(s) appearing before notary public)		Nangon war	ALTONOMICA CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE PA
Mille Mare	)	S S	TATE OF NEVADA
Notary Public			County of Washoe  MIKE VISSER
My Commission expires: Oct. 20,	2017	My Appointment	Expire and place and the second secon

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

	arcel Number (s)	•	Documentir	10/30/2012	11:23 AM
	92 - 06		Book:	Officia	al Recore
b)	76 00	•	Date of Reci	Recording reques	ted By
c)			Notes:	STEPHANIE NIELSC	N S
q)				Eureka (	County - NV
<b></b> _			<u> </u>	Mike Rebalea	ti - Recorder
2. Type of Pro		C	- D	Page 1 of 1	Fee: <b>\$</b> 14. <b>0</b> 0
a) (12 c) (	Vacant Land b) Condo/Twnhse d)	Single Far	11 1/65.	Recorded By: FES	RPTT: \$19.50
e) 🔀	Apt. Bldg. 1)	Comm'l/In		Book-540 Page	. <b>- 0</b> 380
g) [	. Agricultural h) Other	Mobile Ho	rme Z		
ر. ۳	<b></b>				
3. Total Valu	ie/Sales Price of Pr	operty:	\$ 5,000	0.00	
Deed in Lie	eu of Foreclosure Only	(value of propert			
Transfer Ta	ax Value:	. /	\$		
Real Prope	rty Transfer Tax Due:		\$ 19.50		
4 46 E	Olataradı			\ \	
4. If Exempti		IDO 275 000 0 4		). ]	•
	fer Tax Exemption, per N in Reason for Exemption		ion:	_/_/_	·
b, Expiai	in Nedsoll for Exemption			<del>//</del>	<del></del>
			/ //		
5. Partial Int	erest: Percentage be	eing transferred:	100	%	
provided here of additional to lead the additional ar Signature Signature SELLER (C	<b>QUARIAN MINING EXPLORE</b> <b>GRANTOR) INFOR</b> (REQUIRED)	isallowance of an penalty of 10% of the penalty of the	of the tax due plantly and the fax due plantly and the jointly	nption, or other de us interest at 1% and severally liab eacity <u>SELLEA</u> eacity <u>Buges</u> ANTEE) INFOR	termination per month. le for any t
Print Name:	STEPHANIE NIEL	.50N P.	rint Name: 👍	HARIAN HIMAK EI	GLO KAKION, INC.
Address:	76 ZIRCON DR	A	ddress:	you xast. TRE	<u>6.                                    </u>
City:	RENO		ity: 🙎	sezho 67, CRES	CENT VALLEY, NV
State:	<b>NV.</b> Zip: <b>8</b>	<i>9521.</i> s	tate:	Zip:	8 9821.
	(manaa)   Janil				•
	<u> //PERSON REQUE</u>		RDING		
To 1	NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER	<b>v</b> .	,	Ta	
Print Name:		<u> </u>		Escrow <u>#</u>	
Address:				<u> </u>	
City:		State	:	Zip:	

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)